
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4435
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
TWO LANING OF NHS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of National Highways which are proposed to be two laned with paved shoulders on Design Build Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) pattern under National Highways Development Programme-IV in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the details of the progress made in this regard including National Highway No. 12;

(c) whether the construction work relating to the said National Highways has started;

(d) if so, the details of the funds allocated in this regard; and

(e) the time by which the construction work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE OF MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a)& (b) The details of the progress made in respect of 16 stretches of National Highways, including National Highway No. 12, aggregating to 2085 km (approx) in Madhya Pradesh, which are proposed to be two-lane with paved shoulders / four-laning on Design Build Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) pattern under the National Highways Development Project (NHDP) Phase-IV, is enclosed as Annexure. Out of the above, 7 stretches aggregating to 779 km (approx.) are taken up under NHDP Phase-IVA, approved by the Government on 17.7.2008 and 9 stretches comprising of 1306 km (approx.) are proposed to be taken up under NHDP Phase-IVB, which is yet to be approved by the Government.

(c) to (e) No, Sir. The entire NHDP Phase-IV programme is targeted for completion by 2015-16.
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